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Table S1 Age assignment of calcrete samples by volcanic rock/zircon isotope age, and sample position and horizon BK thickness of calcisols in SE China arranged in stratigraphic order 
	Section 1 (Laocun Fm)
	
	
	
	

	Sample No
	Material and method
	BK (cm)
	Metre
	Age±error (Ma)
	Remark

	ZC-06ZK
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	1065.3
	125.0±1.0
	This work

	ZC-27a
	Calcrete
	52 
	959
	126.4
	

	ZC-27b
	Calcrete
	43 
	944
	126.6
	

	1104-01
	Calcrete
	32 
	875
	127.5
	

	ZC-29b
	Calcrete
	38 
	700
	129.8
	

	ZC-29
	Calcrete
	78 
	670
	130.2
	

	0128-04ZK
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	662
	130.3±3.3
	This work

	ZC-32
	Calcrete
	45 
	585
	130.8
	

	ZC-37
	Calcrete
	52 
	508
	131.3
	

	0128-03
	Calcrete
	48 
	401
	132
	

	0128-02ZK
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	355
	132.3±1.6
	This work

	Data of section thickness from Jiang et al. (1993)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Section 2 (Jinhua Fm)
	
	
	
	

	Sample No
	Material and method
	BK (cm)
	Metre
	Age±error (Ma)
	Remark

	GX-06
	Calcrete
	37 
	208
	100.8
	

	GX-04
	Calcrete
	45 
	127
	102.4
	

	　
	Biotite
	　
	0
	105.0±1,7
	Zhang, 1987

	Data of section thickness from FRSZ (1993)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Section 3 (Zhongdai Fm)
	
	
	
	

	Sample No
	Material and method
	BK (cm)
	Metre
	Age±error (Ma)
	Remark

	　
	Basalt, K–Ar
	　
	248
	105.0±1.7
	Zhang, 1987

	ZD-04
	Calcrete
	47 
	173
	106.5
	

	　
	Basalt, K–Ar
	　
	0
	110.0±1.9
	TRGZ, 1992

	Note: Data of section thickness from PGSZ (1979)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Section 4 (Guantou and Chaochuan Fms) 

	Sample No
	Material and method
	BK (cm)
	Metre
	Age±error (Ma)
	Remark

	　
	Tuff, Rb–Sr
	　
	1224
	102.0±1.0
	 Xing et al., 2008

	0127-11
	Calcrete
	33 
	855
	107.8
	

	0127-12
	Calcrete
	32 
	791
	108.8
	Chaochuan Fm ↑

	1102-03b
	Calcrete
	42 
	700
	110.3
	Guantou Fm ↓

	0127-08
	Calcrete
	56 
	645
	111.1
	

	0127-07
	Calcrete
	55 
	620
	111.5
	

	YK-K1c-07
	Calcrete
	60 
	570
	112.3
	

	0127-09
	Calcrete
	42 
	546
	112.7
	

	0127-10ZK
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	533
	113.1±1.2
	This work

	0127-06
	Calcrete
	35 
	466
	114.8
	

	0127-05
	Calcrete
	37 
	460
	114.9
	

	0127-01ZK
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	365
	117.3±1.9
	This work

	0126-01ZK
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	6
	123.2±1.2
	This work

	Data of section thickness are from Jiang et al. (1993). 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Section 5 (Guantou and Chaochuan Fms) 

	Sample No
	Material and method
	BK (cm)
	Metre
	Age±error (Ma)
	Remark

	　
	Tuff, Rb–Sr
	　
	1433.3
	102.0±1.0
	 Xing et al., 1989

	1103-07
	Calcrete
	122 
	1175
	106.1 
	

	1103-06
	Calcrete
	103 
	1157
	106.4 
	

	1103-05
	Calcrete
	67 
	1144.8
	106.6 
	

	1103-04
	Calcrete
	36 
	1126.6
	106.9 
	20 cm A

	1103-03ZK
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	1114.8
	107.1±1.7
	Chaochuan Fm ↑

	LZ2-17ZK
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	764.8
	115.3±1.5
	Guantou Fm ↓

	LZ2-18
	Calcrete
	43 
	762.8
	115.3 
	

	LZ2-12
	Calcrete
	38 
	714.7
	116.5 
	

	LZ2-06
	Calcrete
	36 
	606.1
	119.2 
	

	　
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	374.7
	125.0±2.0
	Li et al., 2011

	Data of section thickness from Jiang et al. (1993)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Section 6 (Shixi Fm)
	
	
	
	

	Sample No
	Material and method
	BK (cm)
	Metre
	Age±error (Ma)
	Remark

	　
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	1467
	115.0±1.5
	Li et al., 2011

	1108-03
	Calcrete
	45 
	134.3
	123.3 
	

	1108-02
	Calcrete
	52 
	79.3
	123.6 
	

	1108-01
	Calcrete
	51 
	74.3
	123.6 
	

	TJ-05
	Calcrete
	43 
	49
	123.8 
	

	　
	Dacite, Rb–Sr
	　
	0
	125.0±1.2
	Wang et al., 2002

	——Sedimentary contact——
	
	
	
	

	Underlied stratum
	Zircon, U–Pb
	　
	Ehuling Fm
	132.0±0.9
	Liu et al., 2009

	Data of section thickness from RGSJ (1982). 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Section 7 (Luotang Fm)

	Sample No
	Material
	BK (cm)
	Metre
	Age±error (Ma)
	Remark

	　
	　
	　
	2479.5
	95.0 
	See text.

	1109-02
	Calcrete
	67 
	1480
	103.1 
	

	1109-01
	Calcrete
	45 
	1450
	103.3 
	

	1108-07
	Calcrete
	56 
	1286.3
	104.6 
	

	1108-06
	Calcrete
	78 
	1284.3
	104.6 
	

	1108-05
	Calcrete
	36 
	1280.3
	104.7 
	

	1109-03
	Calcrete
	46 
	1110.5
	106.0 
	

	NX-03
	Calcrete
	66 
	398
	111.8 
	

	1109-04
	Calcrete
	43 
	145.4
	113.8 
	

	
	Zircon, U–Pb
	
	
	115.0±1.5
	Li et al., 2011

	Data of section thickness from RGSJ (1982). 
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